
FILE NO. 050726 ORDINANCE NO..__'---'-- I

30923-DM and Adv. No 04-3071 OM.

E

FUNDS AVAILABLE:

~~~=--------

050726

l~"&ct:.~-_PJc... C..l'?:i~/

Michael Slattery
Deputy City Attorney

By:

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND RECOMMENDED:
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

the Board of Supervisors in File No. _----"""-"-''-''-'''--__, which is hereby declared to be part of

this ordinance as if set forth fully herein. The City Attorney is authorized to execute any

documents that are necessary to effectuate this settlement.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the telephone users tax

refund claim filed by Pacific Gas and Electric Company then asserted in the bankruptcy

adversary proceeding entitled In Re Pacific Gas and Electric Company v.City and County San

Francisco, United States Bankruptcy Court, Northern District of California, Case No. 01

30923-DM and Adv. No 04 3071 DM (First and Second Claims for Relief). The terms and

conditions of the settlement are set forth in the Settlement Agreement on file with the Clerk of

Ordinance approving the settlement of telephone users tax refund claim asserted by

Pacific Gas & Electric Company against the City and County of San Francisco in a

claim for refund, then in Pacific Gas & Electric Company v. City and County of San

Francisco, United States Bankruptcy Court, Northern District of California, Case No. 01-

[Settlement of Claims.]1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
;1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
Office of the City Attorney
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1



File Number: 050726

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

City Han
I Dr.Carlton B, GoodlettPlace
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance approving the settlement of telephone users tax refund claim asserted by Pacific Gas &
Electric Company against the City and County of San Francisco in a claim for refund, then in Pacific
Gas & Electric Company v. City and County of San Francisco, United States Bankruptcy Court,
Northern District of California, Case No. 01·30923·DM and Adv. No 04·3071 OM.

June 7, 2005 Board of Supervisors - PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: II . Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell,
McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

June 14,2005 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: Il . Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell,
McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

City and County ofSan Francisco 1 Printed at 2:07 PM on 6115/05



File No. 050726

Date Approved

File No. 050726

City and County ofSan Francisco

Tails Report

2

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on June 14, 2005 by
the Board of Snpervisors of the City and
Connty of San Francisco.

Printed at 2:07 PM on 6/15/05


