A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	FILE NO. 050726 ORDINANCE NO. 1/9-05
1	[Settlement of Claims.]
2	
3	Ordinance approving the settlement of telephone users tax refund claim asserted by
4	Pacific Gas & Electric Company against the City and County of San Francisco in a
5	claim for refund, then in Pacific Gas & Electric Company v. City and County of San
6	Francisco, United States Bankruptcy Court, Northern District of California, Case No. 01-
7	30923-DM and Adv. No 04-3071 DM.
8	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
9	Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the telephone users tax
10	refund claim filed by Pacific Gas and Electric Company then asserted in the bankruptcy
11	adversary proceeding entitled In Re Pacific Gas and Electric Company v.City and County San
12	Francisco, United States Bankruptcy Court, Northern District of California, Case No. 01-
13	30923-DM and Adv. No 04 3071 DM (First and Second Claims for Relief). The terms and
14	conditions of the settlement are set forth in the Settlement Agreement on file with the Clerk of
15	the Board of Supervisors in File No, which is hereby declared to be part of
16	this ordinance as if set forth fully herein. The City Attorney is authorized to execute any
17	documents that are necessary to effectuate this settlement.
18	APPROVED AS TO FORM FUNDS AVAILABLE:
19	AND RECOMMENDED: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney
20	
21	By: - buculse Cof Julym
22	Michael Slattery EDWARD HARRINGTON Deputy City Attorney
23	

Office of the City Attorney BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

24

25

Page 1



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

050726

Date Passed:

Ordinance approving the settlement of telephone users tax refund claim asserted by Pacific Gas & Electric Company against the City and County of San Francisco in a claim for refund, then in Pacific Gas & Electric Company v. City and County of San Francisco, United States Bankruptcy Court, Northern District of California, Case No. 01-30923-DM and Adv. No 04-3071 DM.

June 7, 2005 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

June 14, 2005 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 050726

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on June 14, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Ne vsom

JUN 23 2005

Date Approved

File No. 050726